



CITY OF MANITOWOC

WISCONSIN, USA

www.manitowoc.org



February 25, 2019

CONSENT

TO: Mayor and Common Council

FROM: Board of Public Works

SUBJECT: 2019 Sewer Re-Lining
WU-19-7

Dear Mayor and Common Council:

At the February 20, 2019 Board of Public Works meeting, the Board met to receive e-bids for 2019 Sewer Re-Lining, Project WU-19-7. City Clerk reported having received four (4) e-bids. Same were opened and accepted online through Quest, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond	Amount
Visu-Sewer	Bid Bond	\$166,770.75
Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.	Bid Bond	\$171,929.50
Insituform Technologies USA, LLC	Bid Bond	\$203,891.50
Michels Corporation	Bid Bond	\$298,073.40

“Moved by Assistant City Attorney Liz Majerus, seconded by Alderman Mike Williams, and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 6. Nays, none.”

Very Truly Yours,

DEBORAH NEUSER
Secretary Board of Public Works

February 25, 2019

Deborah Neuser, CMC, City Clerk
CITY HALL · 900 Quay Street · Manitowoc, WI 54220-4543
Phone (920) 686-6950 · Fax (920) 686-6959 · dneuser@manitowoc.org



- [Contact Quest](#)
- [Logout](#)

The Construction Industry's Premier Bid Management System

Sonja Birr

- [Home](#)
- [Bid Requirements](#)
- [Bid Letting](#)
- [Item Codes](#)

#WU-19-7 SEWER RE-LINING PROJECT (#6125457)

02/20/2019 04:00 PM CST

Owner: Manitowoc WI, City of
 Solicitor: Manitowoc WI, City of

Show Evaluation Options

Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - *Mandatory* completion
 Sections shown in this color are not included in the Base Bid Total - *Optional* completion
 Sections shown in this color are fixed and cannot be edited by the bidder

					Visu-Sewer		Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC		Michels Corporation	
					ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs	ONLINE	Docs
					Accepted		Accepted		Accepted		Accepted	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Re-Lining Sanitary Sewers at Various Locations												
1	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,472.00	\$2,472.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,883.10	\$17,883.10	\$29,145.00	\$29,145.00
2	2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,277.60	\$3,277.60	\$10,054.00	\$10,054.00
3	3	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	2919	\$20.00	\$58,380.00	\$20.50	\$59,839.50	\$24.00	\$70,056.00	\$30.80	\$89,905.20
4	4	Furnish & Install 15" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	1320	\$45.40	\$59,928.00	\$45.00	\$59,400.00	\$49.80	\$65,736.00	\$77.30	\$102,036.00
5	5	Furnish & Install 18" Sanitary Sewer Re-line with CIPP	LF	705	\$52.15	\$36,765.75	\$50.00	\$35,250.00	\$56.10	\$39,550.50	\$76.60	\$54,003.00
6	6	Lateral Reinstatement	EA	79	\$75.00	\$5,925.00	\$60.00	\$4,740.00	\$78.40	\$6,193.60	\$75.80	\$5,988.20
7	7	Connect Lateral	LS	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,194.70	\$1,194.70	\$6,942.00	\$6,942.00
Re-Lining Sanitary Sewers at Various Locations Total:					\$166,770.75		\$171,929.50		\$203,891.50		\$298,073.40	
Base Bid Total:					\$166,770.75		\$171,929.50		\$203,891.50		\$298,073.40	